Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given names, in parenthescs, of Personal Representatives

to be given

Date before which
notices of claims

LongspoN, Commander
Stephen Marshall de
Lonsgdon.

HorTROUGH, Albert
Victor.
FinpLAY, Doris ...

Hawker, Edith Ellen ...

WesB, Minnie Cecilia ...
OweN, Effie Rose

GAskEeLL, Kathleen
BusHerL, Hilda Sophia

TaomresoN, Florence

Hoap, Dorothy Frances

DEAKIN, Winifred
OFFILER, George

DoucLas, Alice

QuinN, Gladys Mary
McKenzie.

* ROBERTSON, Thomas

.|7 Ingham Way,

.17 Gospelgate,

.|9 Glenpark Drive,

26 Silverston Avenue, Bognor Regis, Sussex,
Commander, R.N. (Retired). 5th May 1981.

.13 Burleigh Road, Copnor, Portsmouth, Hamp-

shire, Rivetter (Retired). 9th May 1981.

Harborne, Birmingham,
Spinster. 11th November 1980.

QOakbank, Cunnery Road, Church Stretton,
Shropshire, Spinster. 4th May 1981.

“The Firs,” Little Steeping, Spilsby, Lincoln-
shire, Spinster, 6th February 1981.

Louth, Lincolnshire, Widow.

17th October 1980,

.| 43 Alexandra Road, Southport, Merseyside,

Spinster. 29th March 1981.

Chyvounder, Trenance Mawgan Porth, New-

quay, Comnwall, Widow. 5th May 1981,

.13 Park Edge, Harborne, Birmingham, Widow

of Alfred Edward Thompson, retired
Insurance Representative. 8th May 1981.

54 Hillsway, Littleover, Derby, Widow. 9th
May 1981.

... |42 St. Botolph’s Road, Worthing, West Sussex,

Widow. 10th May 1980.

. 159 Kenley Road, Kingston, Surrey (Retired),

2nd November 1980.

Southport,

Merseyside,
- Widow. 12th April 1981,

129 Beeches Avenue, Spondon, Derby, Widow.

30th January 1981.

134 Llysfaen Road, Old Colwyn, Colwyn Bay,
Clwyd, Managing Director (Retired). 29th
April 1981,

‘Blake, Lapthorn & Williams, 8 Landport Terrace, Portsmouth, Hampshire POl

2QW, Solicitors. (Marigold Lillfan Longsdon and Charles John Scragg.)

Warner Goodman & Streat, 21 Hampshire Terrace, Portsmouth POl 2PY.
(William Henry Briggs and Jeffrey Winston Clark.) -

Fowler Langley & Wright, St. Leonard’s House, St. Leonard’s Close, Bridgnort!x,

Shropshire. (Lilian Dean and Robert Henry Stride.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Shrewsbury Area Office, Crown House,
St. Mary’s Place, Shrewsbury SY1 1DU.

Tinn Thimbleby and Co., Lindum House, 10 Queen- Street, Spilsby, Lincoln~
shire PE23 5JE (Ref. 7223/EGPC/TB), Solicitors. (Eric Geoffrey Paul
Christie.)

Tinn Thimbleby and Co., Lindum House, 10 Queen Street, Spilsby, Lincolnshire
PE23 SIE (Ref. 7103/EGPC/TB), Solicitors. (Norman Harry Harley Jenner
and Eric Geoffrey Paul Christie.)

Mawdsley, Hadfield & Lloyd, 152 Lord Street, Southport PR9 0QB. (Denis
Harry Hobley and Janet Ursula Goodwin.)

Richardson & Scawin, 3o Duke Street, Padstow, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Ann
Sophia Mary Elizabeth Busby.)

ngs;dgggnk Limited, Birmingham Trust Branch, 123 Colmore Row, Bitmingham

C. D. Bowring & Co., 39A Iron Gate, Derby. (Charles Derek Bowring.)

Sothams, Whitley House, 32 Rowlands Road, Worthing, West Sussex BN11
3JP. (Charles Lionel Robathan and John Michael Jenkins.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Eagle Housc, 1-2 Parkshot, Richmond,
Surrey TW9 2RN.

Taylor & Hickson, 53 Hoghton Street, Southport, Merseyside PR9 OPJ, Solicitors.
(Cyril William Hickson.)

Flint Bishop & Barnett, Royal Oak House, Market Place, Derby. (John Albert
Holmes and Lewis Michacl Rose.)

Amphlett & Co., 49 Conway Road, Colwyn Bay, Clywd, Solicitors. (Paul
Lloyd Amphlett and Evan Lloyd.) . . .. .

'27th July 1981

21st July 1981
10th July 1981
21st July 1981

1st August 1981
1st August 1981

31st August 1981
1st August 1981

21st July 1981 -

.| 25th July 1981

23rd July 1981
21st July 1981
' 31st July 1981

25th July 1981

27th July 1981

014)

(015}

(016)

©017)

©18)

019)

(020)
021)

022)

(023)
024)
(025)
(026)
027)

(029)
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